
2026 Winona State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-7   Conf: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (97), Opp (94)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (1), Pederson (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Greuel (1), Hietpas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Casper (2), Pederson (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Vela 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (24-35),
Pederson (8-12), Casper (4-5), Babler (3-3), Deering (2-2), Vela (2-3), Guenther (1-2), Hoffman (1-2), Johnson (1-2), LaPlante (1-1),
Skelley (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Arendt, Easton .389 12-12 36 7 14 1 1 0 7 17 .472 9 4 4 0 .551 0 0 4-4 9 1 2 .833
45 Pederson, Max .370 9-9 27 6 10 1 0 0 2 11 .407 2 4 5 1 .485 0 0 1-1 83 10 0 1.000
1 Wall, Adam .314 10-9 35 7 11 0 1 3 13 22 .629 4 2 9 1 .415 0 0 4-4 7 0 0 1.000
23 Harer, Dylan .293 11-10 41 8 12 2 0 1 7 17 .415 3 0 11 0 .333 1 0 3-4 15 1 0 1.000
11 Hatano, Josh .259 9-9 27 4 7 2 0 0 3 9 .333 3 4 10 0 .412 0 0 3-3 20 20 0 1.000
7 Hawkins, Klayton .250 9-8 24 2 6 1 0 1 6 10 .417 3 0 8 0 .310 2 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
2 Hietpas, Garrett .107 9-7 28 10 3 0 0 0 3 3 .107 7 1 6 0 .306 0 0 2-2 5 12 5 .773
27 Casper, Cal .500 3-3 8 2 4 0 1 0 4 6 .750 1 0 1 0 .556 0 0 1-1 21 3 0 1.000
36 Vernon, Noah .500 4-0 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Kohnle, Payton .364 6-5 11 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 2 0 4 0 .462 0 1 1-1 0 2 1 .667
34 Kirst, Boone .333 5-4 12 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .333 3 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 21 2 0 1.000
9 Funke, Jack .231 7-7 26 2 6 0 0 1 7 9 .346 2 0 9 2 .286 0 0 0-1 40 1 1 .976
17 Borecky, Dominic .231 6-5 13 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 4 1 4 1 .444 0 0 1-1 6 9 5 .750
14 Patterson, Ethan .167 7-6 18 5 3 0 1 1 3 8 .444 4 2 6 0 .375 0 0 3-4 11 10 0 1.000
6 Weed, Connor .167 5-3 12 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 5 0 .167 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
21 Strecker, Max .154 8-2 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 1 1 .154 0 0 0-0 14 2 1 .941
25 Greuel, Connor .143 5-5 14 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 2 2 9 0 .333 0 1 0-1 4 9 5 .722
12 Varsho, Christian .143 7-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 1 2 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
13 Fischer, Joe .143 5-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
24 Klein, Spencer .000 5-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
44 Frey, Mitch .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Guenther, Hunter .000 6-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
26 Zeuli, Landon .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Mueller, Cayden .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .259 12-12 375 71 97 9 4 7 62 135 .360 56 23 104 8 .384 4 2 24-30 288 103 21 .949
Opponents .258 12-12 376 71 97 16 1 9 57 142 .378 52 14 114 6 .365 5 6 12-18 291 127 22 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Gritzmaker, Pierce 0.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 1
16 Beltrand, Mason 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
20 Schwantz, Jaren 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
30 Lee, Peyton 1.04 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 1 1 3 10 0 0 0 .219 0 1 0 0 0
41 Jones, Carson 1.93 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.2 3 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 .188 0 2 0 2 0
31 Hoffman, Sawyer 2.51 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 1 14.1 11 7 4 5 21 2 0 0 .193 3 1 0 0 2
3 Arendt, Easton 3.60 0-1 2 2 0 0-1 0 5.0 7 6 2 2 5 1 0 0 .350 0 0 0 2 0
18 Vela, Nathan 4.09 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 12 13 5 9 13 5 0 2 .286 2 2 1 1 1
32 Babler, Eli 5.06 1-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 5.1 6 3 3 2 10 0 0 0 .316 1 0 0 0 0
43 Johnson, Wesley 5.79 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 10 6 6 4 12 1 1 2 .270 3 3 0 0 0
10 Guenther, Hunter 5.87 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 14 11 10 7 20 1 0 1 .237 5 1 3 0 1
28 LaPlante, Logan 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 3 3 1 3 2 0 1 .316 0 0 0 0 0
29 Skelley, Boyd 9.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 6 5 6 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 1
19 Deering, Brayden 11.81 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 7 7 6 6 1 0 2 .273 1 4 1 0 0
21 Strecker, Max 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 3 3 2 3 1 0 1 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.69 5-7 38 12 0 1 1 96.0 97 71 50 52 114 16 1 9 .258 15 14 5 5 6
Opponents 4.92 7-5 47 12 0 0 3 97.0 97 71 53 56 104 9 4 7 .259 12 23 0 4 2



2026 Winona State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
45 Pederson, Max 93 83 10 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 1 0
11 Hatano, Josh 40 20 20 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
27 Casper, Cal 24 21 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 2 0
34 Kirst, Boone 23 21 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Patterson, Ethan 21 11 10 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Harer, Dylan 16 15 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Weed, Connor 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wall, Adam 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hawkins, Klayton 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Johnson, Wesley 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Fischer, Joe 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Guenther, Hunter 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
18 Vela, Nathan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Mueller, Cayden 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Varsho, Christian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hefel, Ben 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Zeuli, Landon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 LaPlante, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Lee, Peyton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Gritzmaker, Pierce 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Klein, Spencer 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Skelley, Boyd 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Babler, Eli 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Jones, Carson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Funke, Jack 42 40 1 1 .976 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Strecker, Max 17 14 2 1 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Arendt, Easton 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hoffman, Sawyer 5 0 4 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Hietpas, Garrett 22 5 12 5 .773 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Borecky, Dominic 20 6 9 5 .750 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Greuel, Connor 18 4 9 5 .722 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kohnle, Payton 3 0 2 1 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Beltrand, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
19 Deering, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Schwantz, Jaren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
36 Vernon, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Frey, Mitch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 412 288 103 21 .949 22 24 11 .686 3 0
Opponents 440 291 127 22 .950 23 48 12 .800 4 0


